To consider and if deemed t, to pass with or without modication(s), addition(s), or deletion(s), the special resolution(s) 
under Section 88 of the Companies Act, 2017 (the Act) read with the Listed Companies (Buy-Back of Shares) Regulations, 
2019 for the purchase/buy-back by the Company of up to 24,000,000 (Twenty Four Million) ordinary shares of the Company 
of the face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each through the securities exchange (i.e. Pakistan Stock Exchange) at spot price 
per share (not exceeding Rs. 12.00 per share) during the purchase period, as recommended by the Board of Directors.

[...]

required, if any, the approval of the members of Ghani Global Glass Limited (hereinafter the “Company”) be and is 

hereby accorded under Section 88 of the Companies Act, 2017 read with the Listed Companies (Buy-Back of Shares) 

Regulations, 2019, to purchase / buy back up to 24,000,000 (Twenty Four Million) ordinary shares of the face value of 

Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each of the Company at spot share price (not exceeding Rs. 12.00 per share) during the 

purchase period through Pakistan Stock Exchange (PSX). 

FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the ordinary shares purchased pursuant to this special resolution be held as treasury